
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Reminder 
 

INSET Day – Friday 30th April 
May Bank Holiday 3rd May 

 
School will be closed to children  

and will  
reopen on Tuesday 4th May 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PE Arrangements 
This will be the same as timetabled in September. 

PE will take place on these days: 
 

Tuesday: Year 3 & 4 
Wednesday: Year 5 & 6 

Thursday: Year 1 & 2 
Friday: EYFS 

 

Forest School – Y1/2 

Please see your child’s sessions for  
the new ‘Forest School’: 

 
 

Mr Birch’s Class 

 Wednesday 19th May 

 Wednesday 16th June 

 Wednesday 14th July 
 
Miss Dowsett’s Class 

 Wednesday 5th May  

 Wednesday 26th May  

 Wednesday 23rd June  

 Wednesday 14th July  
 
Miss Wesley’s Class 

 

 Wednesday 12th May 

 Wednesday 9th June 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Y4 Monday Swimming Lessons 
 

10/05/2021 
Mrs Holbrook 

Mrs Pursehouse 
 

17/05/2021 
Mrs Smith 

Mrs Holbrook 
 

24/05/2021 
Mrs Pursehouse 

Mrs Smith 
 

31/05/2021 
Half-Term 

 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 4th May 
We have been made aware by the contractors for the school build that on Tuesday 4th May 
there will be major works on the foundations. We have been assured that they have planned 
for the least disruption as possible to the school day but this leads to an early start and late 
finish with heavy plant on site. All heavy plant will be escorted to and from site and at times 

not conflicting with school opening and closing times. If in the unlikely event, there is any 
impact on drop off and pick-up, school staff will be available to direct parents and children to 

ensure safety. 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Royal Forestry Society Trip 

Please note the change of day for  

Mrs Pursehouse’s Class and Mrs Tanner’s Class 

 

Tuesday 4th May   Mr Newton’s Class 

Thursday 6th May  Mrs Tanner’s Class 

Monday 10th May  Miss Stevenson’s Class 

Tuesday 11th May  Mrs Holbrook’s Class 

Monday 17th May Mrs Pursehouse’s Class  

Tuesday 18th May  Mrs Smith’s Class 

Monday 24th May  Miss Wesley’s Class 

Tuesday 25th May  Mr Birch’s Class 

Thursday 27th May Miss Dowsett’s Class 

Tuesday 8th June   Mrs Evans Class 

Thursday 10th June  Miss Coton’s Class 

Update 
 

Thank you to everyone who supported 
Mollie’s event last weekend in memory of 

her late mother.  
 

As a school we are very proud of Mollie’s 
achievements, and would like to 

congratulate her in raising a fantastic £3,300 
for her chosen charities; Epilepsy Action and 

the Midlands Air Ambulance combined.  
 

Well done Mollie!! 
 

 



 
 
 
 
Coton Green Primary School Terms Dates 
2021      

Summer Term 2021 

Inset day: Friday 30th April (children are not 
in school) ATLP focus 

 

 

 

 
 

May Day: Monday 3rd May (children not in school) 

 

Half term:  Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June

Inset day: Monday 5th July (children are not in 
school) school focus 

Inset day:  Wednesday 21st July (children are 
not in school) ATLP focus 

 

 

 

      Holiday: Thursday 22nd July - Tuesday 31st August 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
Join us in the Big Pedal this year, Scoot  
or bike to school (walking counts too!) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Staggered pick up and drop off at school 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reminder for Parents 

Face Masks 

Could we remind parents to wear a face 
mask when entering school premises to 

collect your children. 
Thank you for your co-operation. 

 



 
 
Coton Green Primary School Terms Dates 2021-22 

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset day: Thursday 2 September (School Focus) 

Inset day: Friday 3 September (School Focus) 

Term starts: Monday 6 September 

Inset day:  Friday 22 October (School Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Inset day:  Monday 29 November (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

Spring Term 2022 

Inset day:  Tuesday 4 January (ATLP Focus) 

Term starts: Wednesday 5 January 

Inset day:  Friday 18 February (ATLP Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Inset day:  Friday 8 April (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April  

Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Inset day:  Friday 1 July (School Focus) 

Term ends: Thursday 21 July 

Holiday:  Friday 22 July – Friday 2 September 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                               
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name                                                                                      Class                                                                                 Week 1 

Monday                                 MAY DAY – BANK HOLIDAY  
Tuesday Hot Chicken Sandwich 

With Potato wedges 
Macaroni Cheese (v) Jacket Potato 

with Assorted Fillings 
Ham or Cheese Sandwich 

Vegetable Sticks 
Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Chicken 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Quorn Roast (v) 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Thursday 

Menu Change 

Cottage Pie 
with 

Green Beans & Sweetcorn 
 
 

Green Fingers Menu 

Cheese, Leek & Potato 
Bake (v) 

with 
Green Beans & Sweetcorn 

 

Green Fingers Menu 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Golden Fish Fingers 
and Chips 

Quorn Nuggets (v) 
and Chips 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

       Subject to availability 

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 

Can we ask parents in KS2 to please ensure that their children only order meals that they will be eating, 
as any meals ordered and not taken will still be charged by the kitchen. 

Thank you for your co-operation 
*** Green Fingers menu option available this Thursday only *** 


